WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: 2023/2024 WT ADA Audit Project Change Order No.: 1
To: WT Group Change Order Date: 3/21/24
Attn:  John McGovern
2675 Pratum Ave. Contract Date: 8/18/23

Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Contract 2023/2024 WT ADA Audit Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Add the Blanchard Building to the overall location audit. Perform ADA audit, provide site
audit report, transition plan data, shape file for site, and add site to whole system for final

report data.

Add to the Contract:
$3,200.00
The original Contract Sum was $99,575.50
Net Change by previous Change Orders $[0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ $99,575.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $3,200.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $102,775.50
The Contract Time will not be changed 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 5/1/24
Wheaton Park District WT Group
Owner Contractor
102 East Wesley Street 2675 Pratum Ave.
Wheaton, IL 60187 Hoffman Estates, IL 60192
Address Address

\ John N. McGovern

Michael J. Benard, Executive Director John McGovern



WT Group

Additional Services Form

Project Name:  Wheaton Park District Access Audit and Transition Plan
Project Numbar:  R2300012
To:  Rob Sperl
Froject Address: 102 E Wesley St, Wheaton, IL 60187
Submitted by: ~ Tanya Scheibe
Date:  2/9/23
Title of Changa:  Access Audit of 1753 S Blanchard
Additional Services Numbsr: 01
Additional Fee:  $3,200.00

Impact 1o Schedule: ~ NO schegdule change

Description of Change or  The Park District asks to add access audit for newly acquired site
Additional Service: gt 1753 S Blanchard, fo include site audit report, transition plan
data, shapefile for this site and for this site to be viewed as part
of the whole system for final report data.

We offer to complete these additional services for the fee shawn
above in accordance with the terms of our existing contract.

Clent Signsture: M P of fecepranes },ﬁf/&‘{

26735 Pratum Auerie 224 293.63313

et n Extabon, IL 60192 . Engineering with Precision, Pace & Passion.




